# 504405383 06/09/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4452080

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Chundong XIANG		05/18/2017	
Zhenyan Ll		05/18/2017	
Junwei ZHANG		05/18/2017	
Jiangang LUO		05/18/2017	
Jixue DONG		05/18/2017	
Peng TANG			05/18/2017
Wanbing ZHU		05/18/2017	
Qiuying GAO		05/18/2017	
Jianrong TANG			05/18/2017
Jianwu ZHONG		05/18/2017	
Tinghua WANG		05/18/2017	
Guohua XIONG		05/18/2017	
Dong LI		05/18/2017	
Bin WANG		05/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:		SICHUAN TYRE & RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:		568 CHUANXIANG ROAD, YANGMA TOWN	
Citv:	SICHUAN PROVINCE		

City:	SICHUAN PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	641402	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29606935

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)689-1645

Correspondence will be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	6503976447	

Email: uspto@hiplegal.com

Address Line 1: 2	ne: JUDITH SZEPESI 20370 TOWN CENTER LANE, SUITE 155 CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16100D0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH A. SZEPESI	
SIGNATURE:	/Judith Szepesi/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017	
Total Attachments: 3 source=16100D0001_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=16100D0001_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=16100D0001_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif		

SSIGNMEN	T OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 16100D0001
For go	od and valuable consideration, the receipt and	I sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged	, I/we, the undersigned, XIANG, Chundong; L	I.Zhenyan: ZHANG.Junwei;
LUO, Jiangang	: DONG, Jixue; TANG, Peng; ZHU, Wanbing; G	AO,Qiuying: TANG,Jianrong:
ZHONG, Jianw	u; WANG, Tinghua; XIONG, Guohua; LI, Don	g; and WANG, Bin
hereby sell, as	sign, and transfer to SICHUAN TYRE & RUB	IBER CO., LTD.
a	company	of China
(Type of Assigned	e: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, et	ic.) (state)

("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

Tire

said patent application also identified as follows:

Sichuan Province 641402, China

[We hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Design Patent Application Number 29606935 filed June 8, 2017,

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications or

-1-

DocketNo. 16100D0001

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		
<u> </u>	(可產兵 Signature	
<u> </u>	XIANG.Chundong Printed/Typed Name 大力上 Signature LI.Zhenyan Printed/Typed Name	
<u> </u>	34 12- 120 Signature	
<u>20, 5, 18</u> , 201 Date	ZHANG, Junwei Printed/Typed Name Signature LUO, Jiangang	
<u>5.18</u> ,20 <u>17</u> Date	Printed/Typed Name	
<u>5.18</u> ,2017 Date	DONG.Jixue Printed/Typed Name EUW Signature TANG.Peng Printed/Typed Name	

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

DocketNo. 16100D0001

- 2 -

5.8,2017 Signature Date ZHU, Wanbing Printed/Typed Name 5.18 , 20\_ Signature Date GAO,Qiuying Printed/Typed Name 5.18,2017 Signature Date TANG, Jianrong Printed/Typed Name 5.18.20.17 が良う Date Signature ZHONG.Jianwu Printed/Typed Name [·18.20]] Date Signature WANG, Tinghua Printed/Typed Name 1.18,2017 Signature Date XIONG, Guohua Printed/Typed Name <u>j.18,201)</u> Date Signature LI, Dong Printed/Typed Name 5.18.2017 Date Signature WANG, Bin Printed/Typed Name

DocketNo. 16100D0001

- 3 -

#### PATENT REEL: 042656 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 06/09/2017**